PROPOSALS FOR PUBLIC WORKS OR SERVICE PROJECTS FOR THE LAKE COUNTY 

SOLID WASTE MANAGErvffNT DISTRICT" is hereby adopted and shall read as follows: 

Bid or Proposal Submission Requirements 

Contractors proposing to submit bids or responses to Requests for Proposals (RFPs), estimated to be at 
least One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($ 150,000.00) or more must, prior to the opening of bids 

or proposals, submit a statement made under oath and subject to perjury laws on a form designated by 
the District and must include: 

A. A copy of a print-out of the Indiana Secretary of State's on-line records for the bidder or